COUNTY/PARISH OF Shelby 0005197579
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
This MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into this <u>8th</u> day of <u>January</u> 1999, by and between <u>repry w Deloach</u> LESLIE D DELOACH
(hereinafter referred to as "Borrower"), and
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Borrower executed an adjustable rate note (the "Note") in favor of the Lender dated
WHEREAS, Borrower executed a mortgage, deed of trust or security deed (the "Security Instrument") dated 6/05/1998, in favor of the Lender securing the indebtedness evidenced by the above referenced Note with a parcel of land described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and being more particularly described in said Security Instrument; and
WHEREAS, the above referenced Security Instrument was recorded in Inst.# 1998-2211 Book Page, of the
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend and modify the Note and the Security Instrument to provide for changes in the terms; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herein acknowledged, the parties do herein agree to the modification of the Note and the Security Instrument as herein set forth:
1.
The Note is herein amended and modified as follows: (appropriate boxes are marked)
Paragraph 1 of the Note is herein amended to provide that the new loan amount shall be \$
Paragraph 2 of the Note is herein amended to change the initial interest rate from
Paragraph 3(A) of the Note is herein amended to provide that the monthly payments will begin on
The new maturity date shall be
Paragraph 3(B) of the Note is herein amended to provide that the monthly payments will be in the amount of \$\frac{912.82}{ \text{not the Note.}}\$
Paragraph 3(C) of the Note is herein deleted in its entirety.
Paragraph 4 of the Note is herein deleted in its entirety.
Inst + 1999-02861
01/21/1999-02861

11:58 AM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUBGE OF PROBATE

003 CRM 14.50

	The second, third and fourth paragraphs of Paragraph 11 dealing with Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Inte in Borrower is stricken in its entirety and is herein replaces with the following language:		
	it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest person) without Lender's prior written consent, L	in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not, a natural ender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all ever, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is trity Instrument.	
	If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower."		
	The Construction and Conversion Rider to Adjustable Rate Note is herein deleted in its entirety.		
i	2.		
The Security Instrument is herein amended and modified as follows:			
	Effective as of, the new loan amount shall be \$		
	The new maturity date shall be		
E	The Adjustable Rate Rider to the Security Instrument is herein deleted in its entirety.		
E.	The Construction and Conversion Rider to the Security Instrument is herein deleted in its entirety.		
: :	3.		
remain in full fo		ity Instrument not herein specifically amended and modified shall tive documents. Nothing contained herein shall be understood or Note or Security Instrument.	
'	4.		
further that it kr	•	efault under the terms of the Note or the Security Instrument, and he passage of time, would constitute an event of default under the	
<u>!</u>	5.		
:	(Check Approp	riate Box)	
State does not co	There are no intangible taxes due upon the record	ling of this Modification Agreement because the above referenced instruments.	
There are no intangible taxes due upon the recording of this Modification Agreement because the intangible tax was paid at the time of the recording of the Security Instrument and the amount of the underlying indebtedness has not increased.			
increased from \$	There is an intangible tax due of \$to \$	because the amount of the underlying indebtedness has . Such tax amount is herewith remitted at this time.	
IN WE	TNESS WHEREOF the undersigned parties have	hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals as of the day and	
year first above	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
As To Borrower	r(s):	BORROWER(S):	
Signed, sealed a		Ky W) (SEAL)	
in the presence of	on: 7	KERRY W DELOACH	
		LESLIE D DELOACH (SEAL)	
Witt	1985	•	
:		(SEAL)	
;		(SEAL)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned payear first above written.	arties have hereunto set their hands and affixed thier seals as of the day and
As to Lender:	LENDER:
AS to Lender.	REGIONS BANK
Signed, scaled and delivered in the presence of:	Br Dally Journa
	Title: Vice President
Witness	
	[CORPORATE SEAL]
Witness	DEAYTON T. SWIEDLY, ATTORNEY AT LAW
This instrur	nent prepared by:
•	
******	**************
ACKNOY	VLEDGMENT AS TO BORROWER(S)
STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY/PARISH OF JEFFERSON	
(M. : :	public, personally appeared of 1999-02861 DELOACH
KERRY W. DELOACH AND LESLIE D	DELOACH
when to me percently (or prove	ed to me their identity on the basis of suffractory eyidence) and who
acknowledged before me on this day that he/she did ex	ecute the foregoing instrument voluments of and of his/housewn free will for
the purposes therein contained.	ecute the foregoing instrument voluntarily and of his/battern free will for
	003 CM
Witness my hand and official seal, this 8th	day of January , 1999 .

	110
	Notary Parolic
	Clayton T Sweeney
	My Commission Expires: 05/29/99
****	***********************
ACKNOV	WLEDGMENT AS TO LENDER
STATE OF Alabama	
STATE OF Alabama COUNTY/PARISH OF Jefferson	- , · - ·
	Waster T. Wasse
Vice President of	satisfactory evidence) and who acknowledged to me that he/she is Regions Bank a corporation, and did acknowledge
that, as such officer and with full authority, he/she did corporation and as the free act and deed of the corporati	execute, seal and deliver the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this 11th	iay of <u>January</u> , <u>1999</u> .
	Elizabeth Charle
	My Commission Expires:

Form 671

Revised 08/10/98